COUNTY OF ROCKLAND board of ethics

50 Sanatorium Road Building A – 1st Floor Pomona, New York 10970 (845) 364-2833

EDWIN J. DAY County Executive IRA E. OUSTATCHER, Ed.D. Chairperson

PUBLIC MEETING

Official Notice of Meeting

The *Rockland Board of Ethics* will hold a Public Meeting on:

<u>November 18, 2024</u> 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

The meeting will be conducted in-person at:

50 Sanatorium Road, Building A, 1st Floor, Next to Sheriff's Station, Pomona, NY 10970

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT NOTICE: To request accommodations for a disability, please call the County Executive's Office at (845) 364-3980. Please request accommodation 24 hours in advance of the meeting so that we can meet your needs. If you have any questions, please contact the Rockland County Executive's Office at 845-638-5122.

cc: Members of the Board of Ethics Office of the County Executive Office of the County Attorney

Dated: Pomona, New York, November 4, 2024